OMB'No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

05-18-2005

file#4439 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade	05 103cuments or copy thereof.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) Kayem Foods, Inc. 75 Arlington Street Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150 [] Individuals [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Massachusetts [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) Silver Spoon Salad Company, Inc. 50 Winnisimmet Street Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporate-Massachusetts [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: []Yes [] No (designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE X		
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application No(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s): Additional numbers attached? No		
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Matthew E. Connors, Esq. Gauthier & Connors 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180 ext. 112	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MATTHEW E. CONNORS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. To. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450. Date: 5-12-05 Deborah M. Costello		

00000151 2627114 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KAYEM FOODS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal office at 75 Arlington Street, Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150, U.S.A., has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg No.	Reg. Date
SILVER SPOON SALADS (and design)	2,627,114	October 1, 2002

WHEREAS, Silver Spoon Salad Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal office at 50 Winnisimmet Street, Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, KAYEM FOODS, INC. hereby assigns to SILVER SPOON SALAD COMPANY, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States and in foreign countries in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registration.

Signed at Chelsea, Massachusetts, this _____ ft day of May, 2005.

KAYEM FOODS, INC.

Printed Name

Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 05/16/2005